

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 020559.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** January 27, 2016      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 1      **Project(s):** STP-2055(900)  
**Contract Time:** 08/27/16 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** SOUTH BERWICK, RTE. 236, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID				(1) BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.		(2) BREX CORP		(3) CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
<b>SECTION:</b>	1	PROJECT ITEMS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0010	202.202	3,630.000	3,630.000	5.00000	18,150.00	3.00000	10,890.00	6.00000	21,780.00
	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	SY						
0020	203.20	1,796.000	1,796.000	20.00000	35,920.00	20.00000	35,920.00	23.50000	42,206.00
	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	CY						
0030	206.061	54.000	54.000	30.00000	1,620.00	43.00000	2,322.00	1.00000	54.00
	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	CY	CY						
0040	304.10	1,480.000	1,480.000	37.00000	54,760.00	27.00000	39,960.00	48.00000	71,040.00
	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	CY						
0050	403.208	600.000	600.000	135.00000	81,000.00	140.00000	84,000.00	130.00000	78,000.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	T	T						
0060	403.209	55.000	55.000	200.00000	11,000.00	170.00000	9,350.00	220.00000	12,100.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	T	T						
0070	403.211	200.000	200.000	125.00000	25,000.00	140.00000	28,000.00	120.00000	24,000.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	T	T						
0080	403.213	691.000	691.000	100.00000	69,100.00	100.00000	69,100.00	94.00000	64,954.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	T	T						
0090	409.15	260.000	260.000	30.00000	7,800.00	30.00000	7,800.00	30.00000	7,800.00
	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	G	G						

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 020559.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** January 27, 2016      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 1      **Project(s):** STP-2055(900)  
**Contract Time:** 08/27/16 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** SOUTH BERWICK, RTE. 236, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.		(2) BREX CORP		(3) CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	1	PROJECT ITEMS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0100	502.341	81.000	81.000	241.00000	19,521.00	455.00000	36,855.00	578.00000	46,818.00
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY MEDIAN		CY	CY						
0110	603.16	64.000	64.000	46.00000	2,944.00	45.00000	2,880.00	38.00000	2,432.00
15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I		LF	LF						
0120	603.165	84.000	84.000	52.00000	4,368.00	50.00000	4,200.00	53.00000	4,452.00
15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III		LF	LF						
0130	603.175	140.000	140.000	65.00000	9,100.00	58.00000	8,120.00	138.00000	19,320.00
18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III		LF	LF						
0140	603.19	100.000	100.000	48.00000	4,800.00	140.00000	14,000.00	95.00000	9,500.00
24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I		LF	LF						
0150	603.215	20.000	20.000	182.00000	3,640.00	175.00000	3,500.00	296.00000	5,920.00
36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III		LF	LF						
0160	603.55	2.000	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00	350.00000	700.00	274.00000	548.00
CONCRETE PIPE TIES		GP	GP						
0170	604.072	2.000	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,900.00000	5,800.00	2,933.00000	5,866.00
CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-C		EA	EA						
0180	604.096	1.000	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,900.00000	3,900.00	4,710.00000	4,710.00
60 INCH CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C		EA	EA						
0190	604.161	1.000	1.000	3,150.00000	3,150.00	1,950.00000	1,950.00	1,159.00000	1,159.00
ALTERING CATCH BASIN		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 020559.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** January 27, 2016      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 1      **Project(s):** STP-2055(900)  
**Contract Time:** 08/27/16 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** SOUTH BERWICK, RTE. 236, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.		(2) BREX CORP		(3) CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	1	PROJECT ITEMS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0200	606.47	1.000	1.000	150.00000	150.00	250.00000	250.00	131.00000	131.00
SINGLE WOOD POST		EA	EA						
0210	607.45	60.000	60.000	60.00000	3,600.00	20.00000	1,200.00	33.00000	1,980.00
STOCKADE FENCE - 6 FOOT TALL		LF	LF						
0220	609.11	14.000	14.000	25.00000	350.00	25.00000	350.00	28.00000	392.00
VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1		LF	LF						
0230	609.12	59.000	59.000	34.00000	2,006.00	38.00000	2,242.00	40.00000	2,360.00
VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR		LF	LF						
0240	609.234	2.000	2.000	100.00000	200.00	170.00000	340.00	114.00000	228.00
TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 4 FOOT		EA	EA						
0250	609.34	1,280.000	1,280.000	23.00000	29,440.00	27.00000	34,560.00	28.00000	35,840.00
CURB TYPE 5		LF	LF						
0260	609.35	40.000	40.000	78.00000	3,120.00	94.00000	3,760.00	99.00000	3,960.00
CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR		LF	LF						
0270	609.38	88.000	88.000	14.00000	1,232.00	10.00000	880.00	27.00000	2,376.00
RESET CURB TYPE 1		LF	LF						
0280	609.441	52.000	52.000	15.00000	780.00	14.00000	728.00	10.00000	520.00
CURBING REMOVED AND STACKED		LF	LF						
0290	610.08	13.000	13.000	50.00000	650.00	50.00000	650.00	95.00000	1,235.00
PLAIN RIPRAP		CY	CY						

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 020559.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** January 27, 2016      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 1      **Project(s):** STP-2055(900)  
**Contract Time:** 08/27/16 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** SOUTH BERWICK, RTE. 236, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.		(2) BREX CORP		(3) CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	1	PROJECT ITEMS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0300	615.07	380.000	380.000	36.00000	13,680.00	35.00000	13,300.00	66.00000	25,080.00
LOAM		CY	CY						
0310	618.14	29.000	29.000	120.00000	3,480.00	28.00000	812.00	30.00000	870.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2		UN	UN						
0320	618.141	5.500	5.500	120.00000	660.00	28.00000	154.00	30.00000	165.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3		UN	UN						
0330	619.12	34.500	34.500	28.00000	966.00	20.00000	690.00	20.00000	690.00
MULCH		UN	UN						
0340	621.487	12.000	12.000	200.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	1,200.00	111.00000	1,332.00
BROADLEAF EVERGREENS (18 INCH - 24 INCH) GROUP B		EA	EA						
0350	627.18	100.000	100.000	3.00000	300.00	3.00000	300.00	4.00000	400.00
12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING		LF	LF						
0360	627.733	6,500.000	6,500.000	0.25000	1,625.00	0.25000	1,625.00	0.33000	2,145.00
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		LF	LF						
0370	627.75	290.000	290.000	2.00000	580.00	2.00000	580.00	3.00000	870.00
WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING		SF	SF						
0380	627.78	6,500.000	6,500.000	0.20000	1,300.00	0.20000	1,300.00	0.27000	1,755.00
TEMPORARY 4 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW		LF	LF						

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 020559.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** January 27, 2016      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 1      **Project(s):** STP-2055(900)  
**Contract Time:** 08/27/16 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** SOUTH BERWICK, RTE. 236, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID				(1) BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.		(2) BREX CORP		(3) CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	1	PROJECT ITEMS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0390	629.05	10.000	10.000	40.00000	400.00	40.00000	400.00	28.00000	280.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		HR	HR						
0400	631.12	10.000	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	115.00000	1,150.00	129.00000	1,290.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0410	631.13	10.000	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	80.00000	800.00	83.00000	830.00
BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0420	631.14	10.000	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	165.00000	1,650.00	162.00000	1,620.00
GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0430	631.172	10.000	10.000	80.00000	800.00	80.00000	800.00	83.00000	830.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0440	631.18	10.000	10.000	47.00000	470.00	50.00000	500.00	47.00000	470.00
CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0450	631.20	10.000	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	220.00000	2,200.00	147.00000	1,470.00
STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0460	631.22	10.000	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00	80.00000	800.00
FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0470	631.32	10.000	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	220.00000	2,200.00	293.00000	2,930.00
CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 020559.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** January 27, 2016      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 1      **Project(s):** STP-2055(900)  
**Contract Time:** 08/27/16 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** SOUTH BERWICK, RTE. 236, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID				(1) BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.		(2) BREX CORP		(3) CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	1	PROJECT ITEMS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0480	639.18	1.000	1.000	10,500.00000	10,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A		EA	EA						
0490	645.116	1.000	1.000	150.00000	150.00	260.00000	260.00	155.00000	155.00
REINSTALL REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN		EA	EA						
0500	645.271	100.000	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	24.00000	2,400.00	58.00000	5,800.00
REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I		SF	SF						
0510	645.301	6.000	6.000	80.00000	480.00	84.00000	504.00	79.00000	474.00
DEMOUNTABLE REFLECTORIZED DELINEATOR, SINGLE		EA	EA						
0520	652.31	10.000	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	132.00000	1,320.00	40.00000	400.00
TYPE I BARRICADE		EA	EA						
0530	652.33	60.000	60.000	75.00000	4,500.00	60.00000	3,600.00	56.00000	3,360.00
DRUM		EA	EA						
0540	652.34	60.000	60.000	30.00000	1,800.00	20.00000	1,200.00	14.00000	840.00
CONE		EA	EA						
0550	652.35	90.000	90.000	20.00000	1,800.00	17.00000	1,530.00	17.00000	1,530.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0560	652.36	125.000	125.000	100.00000	12,500.00	70.00000	8,750.00	10.00000	1,250.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 020559.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** January 27, 2016      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 1      **Project(s):** STP-2055(900)  
**Contract Time:** 08/27/16 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** SOUTH BERWICK, RTE. 236, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID				(1) BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC.		(2) BREX CORP		(3) CPM CONSTRUCTORS	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	1	PROJECT ITEMS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0570	652.38	1,800.000	1,800.000	25.00000	45,000.00	40.00000	72,000.00	29.00000	52,200.00
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0580	652.41	2.000	2.000	3,600.00000	7,200.00	4,800.00000	9,600.00	1,761.00000	3,522.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	EA						
0590	656.75	(1)	(1)	4,800.00000	4,800.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0600	658.20	9.000	9.000	10.00000	90.00	60.00000	540.00	13.00000	117.00
ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN		SY	SY						
0610	659.10	(1)	(1)	81,105.00000	81,105.00	89,428.00000	89,428.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$623,387.00		\$656,000.00		\$656,656.00
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>									
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>					\$623,387.00		\$656,000.00		\$656,656.00
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>					<b>\$623,387.00</b>		<b>\$656,000.00</b>		<b>\$656,656.00</b>
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>									
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>					<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$623,387.00</b>		<b>\$656,000.00</b>		<b>656,656.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 020559.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** January 27, 2016      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 1      **Project(s):** STP-2055(900)  
**Contract Time:** 08/27/16 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** SOUTH BERWICK, RTE. 236, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC.		(5) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(6) PETERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	1	PROJECT ITEMS	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0010	202.202	3,630.000 3,630.000 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE SY SY	4.50000	16,335.00	6.00000	21,780.00	5.00000	18,150.00
0020	203.20	1,796.000 1,796.000 COMMON EXCAVATION CY CY	18.50000	33,226.00	27.00000	48,492.00	20.00000	35,920.00
0030	206.061	54.000 54.000 STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE CY CY	30.00000	1,620.00	25.00000	1,350.00	100.00000	5,400.00
0040	304.10	1,480.000 1,480.000 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL CY CY	31.25000	46,250.00	50.00000	74,000.00	32.00000	47,360.00
0050	403.208	600.000 600.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE T T	140.00000	84,000.00	130.00000	78,000.00	120.00000	72,000.00
0060	403.209	55.000 55.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS) T T	250.00000	13,750.00	165.00000	9,075.00	205.00000	11,275.00
0070	403.211	200.000 200.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING) T T	135.00000	27,000.00	120.00000	24,000.00	120.00000	24,000.00
0080	403.213	691.000 691.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE T T	138.00000	95,358.00	94.00000	64,954.00	120.00000	82,920.00
0090	409.15	260.000 260.000 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED G G	12.00000	3,120.00	40.00000	10,400.00	12.00000	3,120.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 020559.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** January 27, 2016      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 1      **Project(s):** STP-2055(900)  
**Contract Time:** 08/27/16 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** SOUTH BERWICK, RTE. 236, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC.		(5) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(6) PETERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	1	PROJECT ITEMS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0100	502.341	81.000	81.000	440.00000	35,640.00	750.00000	60,750.00	655.00000	53,055.00
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY MEDIAN		CY	CY						
0110	603.16	64.000	64.000	94.00000	6,016.00	60.00000	3,840.00	100.00000	6,400.00
15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I		LF	LF						
0120	603.165	84.000	84.000	92.00000	7,728.00	60.00000	5,040.00	100.00000	8,400.00
15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III		LF	LF						
0130	603.175	140.000	140.000	160.00000	22,400.00	78.00000	10,920.00	110.00000	15,400.00
18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III		LF	LF						
0140	603.19	100.000	100.000	120.00000	12,000.00	89.00000	8,900.00	140.00000	14,000.00
24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I		LF	LF						
0150	603.215	20.000	20.000	400.00000	8,000.00	190.00000	3,800.00	150.00000	3,000.00
36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III		LF	LF						
0160	603.55	2.000	2.000	250.00000	500.00	230.00000	460.00	100.00000	200.00
CONCRETE PIPE TIES		GP	GP						
0170	604.072	2.000	2.000	6,150.00000	12,300.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-C		EA	EA						
0180	604.096	1.000	1.000	8,650.00000	8,650.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
60 INCH CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C		EA	EA						
0190	604.161	1.000	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	650.00000	650.00
ALTERING CATCH BASIN		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 020559.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** January 27, 2016      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 1      **Project(s):** STP-2055(900)  
**Contract Time:** 08/27/16 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** SOUTH BERWICK, RTE. 236, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC.		(5) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(6) PETERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	1	PROJECT ITEMS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0200	606.47	1.000	1.000	100.00000	100.00	75.00000	75.00	125.00000	125.00
SINGLE WOOD POST		EA	EA						
0210	607.45	60.000	60.000	43.00000	2,580.00	50.00000	3,000.00	77.25000	4,635.00
STOCKADE FENCE - 6 FOOT TALL		LF	LF						
0220	609.11	14.000	14.000	35.00000	490.00	30.00000	420.00	90.00000	1,260.00
VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1		LF	LF						
0230	609.12	59.000	59.000	39.00000	2,301.00	45.00000	2,655.00	120.00000	7,080.00
VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR		LF	LF						
0240	609.234	2.000	2.000	200.00000	400.00	175.00000	350.00	300.00000	600.00
TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 4 FOOT		EA	EA						
0250	609.34	1,280.000	1,280.000	25.00000	32,000.00	24.50000	31,360.00	35.00000	44,800.00
CURB TYPE 5		LF	LF						
0260	609.35	40.000	40.000	120.00000	4,800.00	215.00000	8,600.00	60.00000	2,400.00
CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR		LF	LF						
0270	609.38	88.000	88.000	13.00000	1,144.00	20.00000	1,760.00	30.00000	2,640.00
RESET CURB TYPE 1		LF	LF						
0280	609.441	52.000	52.000	13.00000	676.00	15.00000	780.00	20.00000	1,040.00
CURBING REMOVED AND STACKED		LF	LF						
0290	610.08	13.000	13.000	62.50000	812.50	95.00000	1,235.00	100.00000	1,300.00
PLAIN RIPRAP		CY	CY						

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 020559.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** January 27, 2016      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 1      **Project(s):** STP-2055(900)  
**Contract Time:** 08/27/16 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** SOUTH BERWICK, RTE. 236, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC.		(5) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(6) PETERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	1	PROJECT ITEMS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0300	615.07	380.000	380.000	30.00000	11,400.00	55.00000	20,900.00	35.00000	13,300.00
LOAM		CY	CY						
0310	618.14	29.000	29.000	28.00000	812.00	30.00000	870.00	25.50000	739.50
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2		UN	UN						
0320	618.141	5.500	5.500	28.00000	154.00	32.00000	176.00	25.50000	140.25
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3		UN	UN						
0330	619.12	34.500	34.500	18.50000	638.25	20.00000	690.00	16.50000	569.25
MULCH		UN	UN						
0340	621.487	12.000	12.000	105.00000	1,260.00	100.00000	1,200.00	95.00000	1,140.00
BROADLEAF EVERGREENS (18 INCH - 24 INCH) GROUP B		EA	EA						
0350	627.18	100.000	100.000	4.00000	400.00	4.00000	400.00	2.50000	250.00
12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING		LF	LF						
0360	627.733	6,500.000	6,500.000	0.30000	1,950.00	0.35000	2,275.00	0.50000	3,250.00
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		LF	LF						
0370	627.75	290.000	290.000	2.50000	725.00	2.10000	609.00	2.50000	725.00
WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING		SF	SF						
0380	627.78	6,500.000	6,500.000	0.25000	1,625.00	0.35000	2,275.00	0.50000	3,250.00
TEMPORARY 4 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW		LF	LF						

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 020559.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** January 27, 2016      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 1      **Project(s):** STP-2055(900)  
**Contract Time:** 08/27/16 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** SOUTH BERWICK, RTE. 236, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC.		(5) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(6) PETERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	1	PROJECT ITEMS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0390	629.05	10.000	10.000	50.00000	500.00	60.00000	600.00	60.00000	600.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		HR	HR						
0400	631.12	10.000	10.000	160.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	1,500.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0410	631.13	10.000	10.000	140.00000	1,400.00	120.00000	1,200.00	140.00000	1,400.00
BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0420	631.14	10.000	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00
GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0430	631.172	10.000	10.000	85.00000	850.00	88.00000	880.00	70.00000	700.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0440	631.18	10.000	10.000	60.00000	600.00	62.00000	620.00	80.00000	800.00
CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0450	631.20	10.000	10.000	175.00000	1,750.00	160.00000	1,600.00	100.00000	1,000.00
STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0460	631.22	10.000	10.000	140.00000	1,400.00	135.00000	1,350.00	130.00000	1,300.00
FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0470	631.32	10.000	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	565.00000	5,650.00	100.00000	1,000.00
CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 020559.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** January 27, 2016      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 1      **Project(s):** STP-2055(900)  
**Contract Time:** 08/27/16 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** SOUTH BERWICK, RTE. 236, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC.		(5) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(6) PETERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	1	PROJECT ITEMS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0480	639.18	1.000	1.000	7,300.00000	7,300.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A		EA	EA						
0490	645.116	1.000	1.000	250.00000	250.00	180.00000	180.00	750.00000	750.00
REINSTALL REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN		EA	EA						
0500	645.271	100.000	100.000	55.00000	5,500.00	100.00000	10,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00
REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I		SF	SF						
0510	645.301	6.000	6.000	30.00000	180.00	100.00000	600.00	250.00000	1,500.00
DEMOUNTABLE REFLECTORIZED DELINEATOR, SINGLE		EA	EA						
0520	652.31	10.000	10.000	370.00000	3,700.00	40.00000	400.00	100.00000	1,000.00
TYPE I BARRICADE		EA	EA						
0530	652.33	60.000	60.000	65.00000	3,900.00	70.00000	4,200.00	80.00000	4,800.00
DRUM		EA	EA						
0540	652.34	60.000	60.000	22.00000	1,320.00	20.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	3,000.00
CONE		EA	EA						
0550	652.35	90.000	90.000	13.00000	1,170.00	14.00000	1,260.00	30.00000	2,700.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0560	652.36	125.000	125.000	220.00000	27,500.00	80.00000	10,000.00	750.00000	93,750.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						

Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 020559.00      **Counties:** YORK  
**Letting Date:** January 27, 2016      **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION  
**Call Order:** 1      **Project(s):** STP-2055(900)  
**Contract Time:** 08/27/16 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** SOUTH BERWICK, RTE. 236, INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCTION

Maine Department of Transportation  
A True Copy: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title : \_\_\_\_\_  
Attest: \_\_\_\_\_  
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC.		(5) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(6) PETERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	1	PROJECT ITEMS		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	<b>LCC:</b>			
0570	652.38	1,800.000	1,800.000	28.00000	50,400.00	27.00000	48,600.00	25.25000	45,450.00
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0580	652.41	2.000	2.000	3,300.00000	6,600.00	4,510.00000	9,020.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	EA						
0590	656.75	(1)	(1)	8,700.00000	8,700.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0600	658.20	9.000	9.000	12.00000	108.00	15.00000	135.00	25.00000	225.00
ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN		SY	SY						
0610	659.10	(1)	(1)	65,500.00000	65,500.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$692,888.75		\$702,136.00		\$777,469.00	
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>									
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>				\$692,888.75		\$702,136.00		\$777,469.00	
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>				<b>\$692,888.75</b>		<b>\$702,136.00</b>		<b>\$777,469.00</b>	
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>									
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$692,888.75</b>		<b>\$702,136.00</b>		<b>777,469.00</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

